03-08-2001 101628066



Docket # 14XZ00095

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies)				
	Conveyance Type			
Submission Type 2-26-01	☐ Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License Change of Name			
Document ID#	☐ Merger ☐ Other ☐			
Correction of PTO Error	U.S. Government			
Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S.)			
Corrective Document	Department File Secret File			
Reel # Frame #				
Conveying Party(ies) Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name (line 1) Regis Vaillant	Month Day Year 08 24 00			
Name (line 2)				
Second Party	Execution Date			
	Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) Laurent Launay	08 09 00			
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party(ies) Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS	, S.A. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party			
Name (line 2)	is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Address (line 1) 283, rue de la Miniere	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)			
	rance F-78533			
City	State/Country Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name JAY L. CHASKIN				
Address (line 2) 3135 EASTON TURNPIKE				
Address (line 3) FAIRFIELD, CT 06431				
Address (line 4)	OD ODDIGE USE ONLY			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 40E				
poor provide alternation (Medical District)				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer,

Washington, D.C.20231 and to the Office of Information and Requistory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (661-0027). Washington D.C. 20603.

20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0661-0027), Washington, D.C. 20603. See OMB

Information Collection Budget Package 0661-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20221

> PATENT REEL: 011553 FRAME: 0185

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION BATERITS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Docket # 14XZ00095

OMB 0861-00	27	IAI	ENTS		T dicini	PATENT
Conveying P	arty(ies)	Mark i	f additiona	al names of convey	ing parties a	attached
	Conveying Parties	اسيا		•	0 1	Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Jean Lienard					Month Day Year 08 03 00
` ,	Jean Lienard					08 03 00
Name (line 2)	L					Execution Date
						Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Francisco Sureda					08 22 00
Name (line 2)						
						Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)						The state of the s
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party	y(ies)		М	ark If additional nan	nes of receivin	ng parties attached
Name (line 1)						If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party
Name (line 2)						is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)						representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)						Assignment.)
Address (line 3)						Hav Vone
	City		Sta	te/Country	Zip Co	<u></u>
Name (line 1)						If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party
Name (line 2)						is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)						representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)						Assignment.)
Address (line 3)			- CI		7:- C-	. Com Dair
Application Nu	mber(s) or Pate	nt Number	(s)			nal numbers attached
Enter either the P	atent Application Nun	ber or the Pater	nt Number (for the same property).
	t Application Nun	iber(s)		,	Patent Nun	1ber(s)
09/667,210						
]	
] [
						
					J L	

PATENT A LA REAL

REEL: 011553 FRAME: 0186

		Docket # 14XZ00095
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark
OMB 0861-0027	Oil	PATENT
Correspondent Name and Addres	ss	
	Area Code and Telephone l	Number 203-373-2867
Name Jay L. Chaskin		
Address (line 1) General Electric Co	mpany	
Address (line 2) 3135 Easton Turnpi	ke - W3C	
Address (line 3) Fairfield, CT 06431		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total numl including any attack	ber of pages of the attached conveyandments.	ce document # 3
Application Number(s) or Patent Enter either the Patent Application Numb	Number(s) Number (DO NOT ENTER	Mark if additional numbers attached BOTH numbers for the same property).
Patent Application Numb	er(s)	Patent Number(s)
09/667,210		
If this document is being filed together	r with a new Potent Application enter	the data the patent application was
signed by the first named executing in		Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT))	
Enter PCT application number only if a U.		PCT
Application Number has not been assigned	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties		
	Enter the total number of properties inve	olved. # 1
Fee Amount		
	ee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR	3.21): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account	☐ Deposit Account ⊠	grander
	unt of if additional fees can be charged to	the account.)
	Deposit Account Number	# 09-0470
	Authorization to charge addition	al fees: Yes 🛛 No 🗀
Statement and Signature		1 1
To the best of my knowledge and	I belief, the foregoing information is al document. Charges to deposit ac	
herein.		n NGC 1800 C
Jay L. Chaskin	Sille-	February 15, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 011553 FRAME: 0187

day of

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, Régis Vaillant, 3 Place Rabelais, 91140 Villebon sur Yvette, France, Laurent Launay, 11, impasse de Sargis, 78470 St Remy les Chevreuse, France, Jean Lienard, 155, rue Estienne d'Orves, F-92140 Clamart, France, and Francisco Sureda, 14, rue du Général de Gaulle, 92290 Chatenay Malabry, France, do hereby sell and assign to GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS, S.A., having an office at 283, rue de la Minière, F-78533 Buc Cedex, France, an organization under the laws of France, hereinafter referred to as the "Company") its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHOD OF RECONSTRUCTION OF THREE DIMENSIONAL IMAGE OF AN ELEMENT OF INTEREST, as described in the application for United States patent, signed as of even date or filed September as Serial Number 09/667, 210 together with the right to claim with respect to any and all countries the priority of French Patent Application No. 99 119610 filed September 24, 1999 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States or French applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

In witness whereof, I/We have hereunto signed my/our name this

, 2000 in the presence of the named	WILLIESSES.
nventors:	Witnesses
PN 24 May 2000	LUNDEL. 24/68/60
Régis Vaillant	(name)
Fair 09 Ay 2000	(name) Plante Ce 3. Aug. 2000
Laurent Launay	(name)
Mount 3 Aug 2000	- Jelenste a sing.
Jean Lienard	(name) ReaisAN CE
22 Aug 2000	(name) Divier SAINT-FELIX
Francisco Sureda	(name) Divier SAINT-FELIX
	(name)
	(name

(name)

PATENT REEL: 011553 FRAME: 0188